Least Cost Selection (L1). 
The Bidder shall be selected based on Least Cost 
Selection (L1). Only technically qualified would be 
considered for financial bid evaluation. 

S. No Information Details 

6.  Non-Refundable Tender 
Processing Fee (TPF) 

INR 3540/- only (all inclusive) (Rupees Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) payable online 
through e-payment mode (i.e., NEFT/RTGS/Credit 
Card/Debit Card) 

7.  Non-Refundable Tender Fee 
(TF) 

INR 10,000/- only (all inclusive) (Rupees Ten 
Thousand only) payable online through e-payment 
mode (i.e., NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card)